		P	rint	StartOver	S	ave	
		RECEIPT NUMBER:  36 — 03232021 — 152  STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applical					
					2021 — 152		
					MBER (If a	pplicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.							
	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE			
West Valley Water District				03232021			
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT N	NUMBER		
San Bernardino							
PROJECT TITLE							
Well 18A Pipe Blending							
Tron for the proteining							
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL			PHONE NUMBER			
West Valley Water District				(909) 875	-1804		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE			
855 W. Baseline	Rialto	CA	4	92376			
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)							
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District		State Ag	gency	Privat	te Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:		00 445 0	- ^			0.00	
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,445.2				0.00	
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)	iroathu ta CDEW	\$2,480.2				0.00	
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due d	irectly to CDFVV	\$1,171.2	o			0.00	
Exempt from fee							
✓ Notice of Exemption (attach)							
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)							
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)							
						0.00	
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.0	0 \$ _			0.00	
County documentary handling fee			\$ _			50.00	
Other			\$ _				
PAYMENT METHOD: # 19634						50.00	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL F	RECEIVE	) \$ _			30.00	
SIGNATURE AGENC	CY OF FILING PRINTED N	AME AND	TITLE				
Our dunn							
XXVIIII Jenr	nifer Luna, Deputy	Clerk					

## WEST VALLEY WATER DISTRICT NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

То:		Governor's Office of Planning and Research State Clearinghouse 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	FROM: West Valley Water District 855 W. Baseline Rialto, CA 92376					
		Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of San Bernardino 385 N Arrowhead, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor San Bernardino, CA 92415-0130						
Proj	ect Title:	Well 18A Pipe Blending	-					
Proj	Project Location - Specific: Valley Boulevard and Sycamore Avenue							
Project Location - City: Colton Project Location - County: San Bernardino								
Desc 8-inc Syca reduc	Description of Nature, Purpose and Benefit: The installation of Zone 3 distribution main includes new 8-inch diameter ductile iron (DI) water main approximately 750 linear feet along Valley Boulevard and Sycamore Avenue. The benefit is to blend water from Zone 3 to Zone 2 at the Well 18A plant site to reduce nitrate levels.  Name of Public Agency Approving Project: West Valley Water District  Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: West Valley Water District  Exempt Status: (check one)  Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 158268);  Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269 (a));  Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));  Categorical Exemption State type and section number:							
Nam	e of Public A	gency Approving Project: West Valley Water District	OF S					
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: West Valley Water District								
	8 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	check one) c. 21080(b)(1); 158268); gency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269 (a)); editional content of the content of th						
Reasons why project is exempt: The installation of a new pipeline does not exceed one mile in length.								
Lead Agency Contact Person: Shamindra Manbahal Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (909) 875-1804								
If filed by applicant:  1. Attach certified document of exemption filing. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project?     Yes   No								